RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. ALL FEES are non-refundable unless the student is not accepted into the class.
- 2. Students withdrawing from a course before the course commences will be charged 50% of the course fee.
- 3. Classes will be cancelled during BLACK storm warnings, or the hoisting of the number 8 TYPHOON signal, or inclement weather conditions, or damage to venue, that at the discretion of IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD. is considered dangerous. No refund or Makeup Sessions will be provided.
- 4. In the event of school closure due to SARS, H1N1 Swine Flu or any other unforeseen event, no refund will be provided. Makeup Sessions may be made available at the sole discretion of IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD. if sufficient students are available for a Makeup Sessions (times and dates of Makeup Sessions will be determined at the sole discretion of IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD).
- 5. IMPACT Sports Academy Ltd. cannot be held responsible for any injury to participants, or damages, or loss to any property as a result of participation in these Sessions.
- 6. Please assume your application is successful if you do not receive an acknowledgement letter and do not hear from IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD.
- 7. IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD. reserves the right to change course venue, time and date. Parents will be notified of any changes beforehand whenever possible.
- 8. Students missing a Session for any reason should inform IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD. No refund or Makeup Sessions will be provided.
- 9. Teachers and IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD. staff have the right to ask any person to leave the premises.
- 10. Sessions will finish on time. Please ensure you pick up your child promptly after the completion of the Session.
- 11. In case of a medical emergency your child will be transferred to the nearest government hospital using the Hong Kong Government Emergency Medical Unit.
- 12. The information provided will be used for the purposes of i) processing your application for admission; and ii) administration after admission.
- 13. The data held by us will be kept confidential. You have the right to obtain access to and to request correction to any personal information concerning you and your child held by IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD. Requests for such access should be made in writing to 'Director, Basketball Operations' of IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

- 1. I have read the above RULES AND REGULATIONS of IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD, and agree to abide by the above written RULES AND REGULATIONS.
- 2. I recognize the fact that basketball is a contact sport and that serious injuries can and do occur.
- 3. I waive any and all liability against IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD, coaches, trainers, volunteers, affiliated organizations, sponsors, and the owners and operators of any facility utilized by IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD., and hereby release and discharge the same, from any claim, loss, injury, cost, damage or expense incurred/sustained by or on behalf of the player as a result of the player's participation in IMPACT Basketball Academy. (IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD).
- 4. I authorize the administration of IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD. to release pertinent information about my child to college coaches and media for the purpose of enhancing the recruiting process. This information includes but is not limited to IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD. website, player photographs, press releases and game summaries.

Parent/Guardian name (printed)

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

PAYMENT

Please make cheques payable to: "**IMPACT SPORTS ACADEMY LTD.**" and kindly settle your accounts in advance of the Sessions. Please send your Registration Form(s) and cheque(s) to our office address below:

1606, 16/F Arion Commercial Centre, 2-12 Queen's Road West, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong.

Registration form(s) without payment(s) will not be registered and accepted.

